

Park Estate Management Spend 2022-2023 - £ 7,378

Wards:- Holderness, Marfleet and Southcoates

Date	Ward	Project Title / Description	Project cost	Running balance
05/04/2022	Marfleet	Pathian Road - remove waste rubbish, flytipped equipment such as fridge freezer and other rubbish.	£370.00	£7,008.00
05/04/2022	Marfleet	Chelmsford - To remove a settee and double mattress out of the back garden due to fire risk	£80.00	£6,928.00
13/04/2022	Southcoates	Sweet Dews Grove - Remove ivy from fence and shed as it is obstructing the public path way.	£340.00	£6,588.00
13/04/2022	Southcoates	Newtown Court - To remove the old washer, rug, rubbish on balcony, the rubbish in kitchen, bedroom and living room.	£220.00	£6,368.00
28/04/2022	Marfleet	Hemswell garage site - clear site of rubbish	£480.00	£5,888.00
03/05/2022	Southcoates	Crompton Villas - To eradicate fleas in the property - INTERNAL ORDER HAA00837	£56.00	£5,832.00
11/05/2022	Marfleet	Bexhill Avenue - 1 off cut as per quote- cut grass, trim hedges	£250.00	£5,582.00
16/06/2022	Marfleet	Batley Close - clear rubbish from rear communal garden	£120.00	£5,462.00
28/06/2022	Marfleet	Inglan Court - Remove bin bags and rubbish from outside property	£130.00	£5,332.00